

Announced of Daengmo Subdistrict Administrative Organization Subject: Policy of Not Accepting All Kinds of Presents and Gifts from Performing Duties Annual 2024 (No Gift Policy)

I, Mr. Somchay Saisema, President of Daengmo Subdistrict Administrative Organization, declare that the Subdistrict Administrative Organization will uphold a policy in which all government officials refrain from accepting any gifts or presents before and after performing their duties. This commitment is aimed at preventing corruption and misconduct in the future. I will guide the personnel of Daengmo Subdistrict Administrative Organization to adhere to principles of integrity, morality, and good conduct. Honesty will be the cornerstone of our relationships, ensuring stability, human dignity, and the courage to stand up for what is right. Therefore, I hereby announce my intention to prevent and combat all forms of corruption by enforcing a "No Gift Policy," urging both the giving and receiving of gifts to be refrained from.

Announced on 8 January 2024

(Mr. Somchay Saisema)

President of Daengmo Subdistrict Administrative Organization